

HAZER RECEIVES \$1.6M R&D TAX INCENTIVE **CASH REFUND FOR FY18**

PERTH, AUSTRALIA; 14 FEBRUARY 2019: Hazer Group Ltd ("Hazer" or "the Company") (ASX:HZR) is pleased to advise that is has received a cash refund of \$1,641,767 from its R&D tax incentive claim for the financial year ending 30 June 2018. The Australian Federal Government's R&D Tax Incentive program provides a cash refund on eligible research and development activities performed by Australian companies.

Hazer Group CEO, Geoff Ward, commented "The R&D Tax Incentive Program is an important program that strongly supports Australian innovation. Hazer will use these funds to continue to develop its low emission hydrogen and graphite production process through engineering and feasibility studies for our planned Commercial Demonstration Plant. The company is in a strong financial position and well-funded to pursue the increasing interest in low emission hydrogen technologies. We look forward to delivering significant progress in the first half of 2019 towards demonstrating the value of our technology."

[ENDS]

ABOUT HAZER GROUP LTD

Hazer Group Limited ("Hazer" or "The Company") is an ASX-listed technology development company undertaking the commercialisation of the Hazer Process, a low-emission hydrogen and graphite production process. The Hazer Process enables the effective conversion of natural gas and similar methane feedstocks, into hydrogen and high quality graphite, using iron ore as a process catalyst.

For further information, investor or media enquiries, please contact:

Geoff Ward

Email: contact@hazergroup.com.au

Phone: +61 8 6230 2259

Hazer Group Limited - Social Media Policy

Hazer Group Limited is committed to communicating with the investment community through all available channels. Whilst ASX remains the prime channel for market sensitive news, investors and other interested parties are encouraged to follow Hazer on Twitter (@hazergroupltd), LinkedIn, Google+ and Youtube.

Subscribe to HAZER NEWS ALERTS - visit our website at www.hazergroup.com.au and subscribe to receive HAZER NEWS ALERTS, our email alert service. HAZER NEWS ALERTS is the fastest way to receive breaking news about @hazergroupltd.







